
2022-2023 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 15-5   Home: 9-1   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Belanger, Hannah 30-30 975 32.5 225-435 .517 99-210 .471 89-104 .856 16 109 125 4.2 41 0 64 55 5 23 638 21.3
32 Weltha, Ellie 30-30 851 28.4 175-316 .554 41-106 .387 65-90 .722 50 223 273 9.1 47 0 48 62 8 16 456 15.2
02 Fanning, Alex 30-30 686 22.9 98-228 .430 25-75 .333 44-72 .611 43 142 185 6.2 91 2 76 59 24 17 265 8.8
12 Rake, Claire 30-0 593 19.8 77-200 .385 59-160 .369 7-8 .875 9 47 56 1.9 41 0 29 36 1 9 220 7.3
03 Stugart, Gracie 30-30 864 28.8 53-128 .414 18-57 .316 56-69 .812 33 85 118 3.9 45 1 151 41 0 35 180 6.0
21 Bulman, Emma 30-0 483 16.1 56-138 .406 15-36 .417 39-53 .736 12 91 103 3.4 28 0 20 51 10 6 166 5.5
23 Pinkston, Hannah 30-30 713 23.8 56-158 .354 20-77 .260 31-43 .721 22 57 79 2.6 34 0 34 39 5 12 163 5.4
30 Niemeier, Maddie 20-0 297 14.9 40-76 .526 0-1 .000 21-35 .600 9 74 83 4.2 35 0 13 28 2 3 101 5.1
00 Neff, Gracie 30-0 366 12.2 20-50 .400 12-32 .375 23-29 .793 0 36 36 1.2 21 0 58 38 1 1 75 2.5
25 Patke, Kaitlyn 15-0 77 5.1 11-18 .611 1-5 .200 6-12 .500 2 6 8 0.5 5 0 3 11 0 2 29 1.9
15 Dorn, Nicole 19-0 146 7.7 14-18 .778 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 9 2 11 0.6 6 0 7 4 3 4 29 1.5
34 Larson, Avery 7-0 23 3.3 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 1 5 6 0.9 3 0 1 1 0 0 10 1.4
24 Armstrong, Ella 9-0 26 2.9 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 4 3 0 0 4 0.4
Total 30 6100 203.3 829-1778 .466 290-766 .379 388-526 .738 237 929 1166 38.9 400 3 508 437 59 128 2336 77.87
Opponents 6100 203.3 814-2056 .396 237-764 .310 283-357 .793 277 729 1006 33.5 514 5 397 278 54 204 2148 71.60

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 2336 2148
    Points Per Game 77.9 71.6
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 829-1778 814-2056
    Field Goal Pct .466 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 290-766 237-764
    3PT FG Pct .379 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 388-526 283-357
    FT Pct .738 .793
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.4
REBOUNDS 1166 1006
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 508 397
    Assists Per Game 16.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 437 278
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 9.3
    Turnovers Margin -5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.4
STEALS 128 204
    Steals Per Game 4.3 6.8
BLOCKS 59 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,377 4,633
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-138 14-331
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-144

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Truman St. 594 537 593 570 42 2336
Opponents 516 514 550 524 44 2148

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 at Hillsdale L 90-98 468
11/13/22 vs Ursuline W 67-53 162
11/16/22 at Missouri Western L 72-81 435
11/19/22 at Upper Iowa W 97-90 214
11/22/22 vs Ashland L 88-96 58
11/23/22 vs Cedarville W 70-63 0

* 11/26/22 MCKENDREE W 79-72 70
* 11/28/22 UINDY W 86-75 90
* 12/01/22 at Lewis W 71-65 0
* 12/03/22 at Ill. Springfield W 86-79 100
* 12/10/22 at Southwest Baptist L 59-72 320

12/16/22 at Fla. Southern W 81-64 0
12/17/22 vs Eckerd L 61-91 121

* 01/05/23 QUINCY W 68-56 90
* 01/12/23 WILLIAM JEWELL W 99-53 115
* 01/14/23 ROCKHURST W 75-62 167
* 01/16/23 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 70-64 133
* 01/19/23 at Missouri S&T W 86-63 186
* 01/21/23 at Drury L 63-80 1,276
* 01/26/23 MARYVILLE (MO) W 99-97 234
* 01/28/23 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 72-71 168
* 02/02/23 at UIndy L 72-75 213
* 02/04/23 at McKendree W 82-54 305
* 02/09/23 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 98-84 123
* 02/11/23 LEWIS L 87-90 187
* 02/18/23 at Quincy W 67-51 355
* 02/23/23 at Rockhurst L 44-53 215
* 02/25/23 at William Jewell W 98-72 546

03/03/23 vs Maryville (MO) W 84-56 369
03/04/23 vs Lewis L 65-68 156

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 9-1   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Belanger, Hannah 20-20 649 32.5 144-274 .526 67-138 .486 60-69 .870 12 71 83 4.2 27 0 42 36 4 14 415 20.8
32 Weltha, Ellie 20-20 559 28.0 118-207 .570 27-73 .370 47-63 .746 34 142 176 8.8 33 0 33 41 5 8 310 15.5
02 Fanning, Alex 20-20 449 22.5 65-153 .425 17-53 .321 33-49 .673 28 87 115 5.8 58 0 45 36 15 11 180 9.0
12 Rake, Claire 20-0 423 21.2 53-132 .402 41-105 .390 7-8 .875 6 34 40 2.0 25 0 19 27 1 6 154 7.7
23 Pinkston, Hannah 20-20 456 22.8 34-95 .358 12-46 .261 26-33 .788 14 37 51 2.6 20 0 24 27 3 6 106 5.3
03 Stugart, Gracie 20-20 590 29.5 30-81 .370 8-34 .235 37-49 .755 24 59 83 4.2 29 0 110 24 0 26 105 5.3
21 Bulman, Emma 20-0 311 15.6 36-90 .400 9-19 .474 23-31 .742 7 56 63 3.2 13 0 10 33 8 3 104 5.2
30 Niemeier, Maddie 15-0 229 15.3 29-55 .527 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 6 61 67 4.5 28 0 9 20 2 2 72 4.8
25 Patke, Kaitlyn 7-0 40 5.7 8-9 .889 1-1 1.000 6-8 .750 1 3 4 0.6 5 0 2 8 0 0 23 3.3
00 Neff, Gracie 20-0 231 11.6 17-36 .472 12-24 .500 15-20 .750 0 25 25 1.3 10 0 33 23 0 0 61 3.1
15 Dorn, Nicole 12-0 78 6.5 9-12 .750 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 4 0 4 0.3 2 0 5 1 1 3 19 1.6
34 Larson, Avery 5-0 18 3.6 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 1 4 5 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 1.6
24 Armstrong, Ella 5-0 17 3.4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.6 2 0 2 3 0 0 4 0.8
Total 20 4050 202.5 546-1153 .474 194-497 .390 275-365 .753 149 605 754 37.7 254 0 334 285 39 79 1561 78.05
Opponents 4050 202.5 529-1373 .385 136-468 .291 194-248 .782 203 466 669 33.5 345 3 246 178 34 127 1388 69.40

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1561 1388
    Points Per Game 78.1 69.4
    Scoring Margin 8.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 546-1153 529-1373
    Field Goal Pct .474 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-497 136-468
    3PT FG Pct .390 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-365 194-248
    FT Pct .753 .782
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 9.7
REBOUNDS 754 669
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 334 246
    Assists Per Game 16.7 12.3
TURNOVERS 285 178
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 8.9
    Turnovers Margin -5.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.4
STEALS 79 127
    Steals Per Game 4.0 6.4
BLOCKS 39 34
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 1.7
ATTENDANCE 1,377 3,516
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-138 10-352
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Truman St. 412 367 380 386 16 1561
Opponents 320 340 374 337 17 1388

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/22 MCKENDREE W 79-72 70
11/28/22 UINDY W 86-75 90
12/01/22 at  Lewis W 71-65 0
12/03/22 at  Ill. Springfield W 86-79 100
12/10/22 at  Southwest Baptist L 59-72 320
01/05/23 QUINCY W 68-56 90
01/12/23 WILLIAM JEWELL W 99-53 115
01/14/23 ROCKHURST W 75-62 167
01/16/23 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 70-64 133
01/19/23 at  Missouri S&T W 86-63 186
01/21/23 at  Drury L 63-80 1276
01/26/23 MARYVILLE (MO) W 99-97 234
01/28/23 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 72-71 168
02/02/23 at  UIndy L 72-75 213
02/04/23 at  McKendree W 82-54 305
02/09/23 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 98-84 123
02/11/23 LEWIS L 87-90 187
02/18/23 at  Quincy W 67-51 355
02/23/23 at  Rockhurst L 44-53 215
02/25/23 at  William Jewell W 98-72 546


